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Overall Winner: Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott [Toyota Starlet]
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Enniskillen Motor Club

Overall Results - Top 20

Pos | Num |Driver/Co-driver

1 2
2 1
3 4
4 5
5 12
6 6
7 19
8 30
9 131
10 9
11 25
12 33
13 11
14 38
15 35
16 28
17 27
18 18
19 26
20 37

Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott

Gary McElhinney/Darragh Kelly
Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan
James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy
Raymond Doyle/Mark Nugent
Brendan Campbell/Joe Kelly
Damien McCaffrey/Ciaran McAnespy
Peter Jennings/Rodney Wilson
Jason Curran/Barbara Love

Richard Keown/Kris Farrell

Terry McGonagle/Mark Curran

Ben Gormley/John McGauran
Damian Campbell/James McQuaid
Dermot McGroary/Keith Gorrell
Matthew Mason/Peter Martin

Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton

Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity
Eamon Doherty/Paddy Crudden

Clubman Stages Rally

Car

Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort G3
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Honda Civic
Ford Escort
Honda Civic
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Talbot Sunbeam
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort

Eamon McCafferty/Dermot McCafferty Ford Puma

Andrew McMahon/Charles Kelly

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Citroén Saxo

Class

Ul
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Total

41m 13.8s
42m 14.8s
42m 52.0s
43m 16.8s
43m 58.9s
44m 23.0s
45m 01.5s
45m 43.9s
46m 11.6s
46m 22.1s
46m 38.4s
46m 49.1s
47m 06.5s
47m 19.9s
47m 26.2s
47m 36.5s
47m 45.0s
47m 46.6s
48m 17.9s
48m 33.7s

Gap to lead

+1m 01.0s
+1m 38.2s
+2m 03.0s
+2m 45.1s
+3m 09.2s
+3m47.7s
+4m 30.1s
+4m 57.8s
+5m 08.3s
+5m 24.6s
+5m 35.3s
+5m 52.7s
+6m 06.1s
+6m 12.4s
+6m 22.7s
+6m 31.2s
+6m 32.8s
+7m 04.1s
+7m 19.9s

01 Oct 11

Gap to previous

+0m 37.2s
+0m 24.8s
+0m 42.1s
+0m 24.1s
+0m 38.5s
+0m 42.4s
+0m 27.7s
+0m 10.5s
+0m 16.3s
+0m 10.7s
+0m 17.4s
+0m 13.4s
+0m 06.3s
+0m 10.3s
+0m 08.5s
+0m 01.6s
+0m 31.3s
+0m 15.8s



Enniskillen Motor Club Clubman Stages Ra"y 01 Oct 11

Class1  All 2 wheel drive cars up to and including 1400cc Class 5  All 2 wheel drive cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder
Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to previous
1 35 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 47m 26.2s 1 2 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 41m 13.8s
2 27 Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity Vauxhall Nova 47m 45.0s +18.8s 2 1 Gary McElhinney/Darragh Kelly Ford Escort 42m 14.8s +1m 01.0s
3 26 Eamon McCafferty/Dermot McCafferty Ford Puma 48m 17.9s +51.7s +32.9s 3 4 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan Ford Escort 42m 52.0s +1m 38.2s  +37.2s
4 37 Andrew McMahon/Charles Kelly Citroén Saxo 48m 33.7s +1m 07.5s  +15.8s 4 5 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort 43m 16.8s +2m 03.0s  +24.8s
5 24 Scott Winslow/Patrick Gillan Vauxhall Nova 49m 00.1s +1m 33.9s  +26.4s 5 6 Brendan Campbell/Joe Kelly Ford Escort 44m 23.0s +3m 09.2s  +1mO06.2s
6 29 Mervyn Johnston/Richard Hyland Mini 49m 01.0s +1m 34.8s +0.9s 6 11 Damian Campbell/James McQuaid Ford Escort 47m 06.5s +5m 52.7s  +2m43.5s
7 34 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra 53m 09.6s +5m43.4s +4m08.6s 7 16 Gary Madden/Keith Hetherington Ford Escort 49m 24.8s +8m 11.0s  +2m18.3s
8 39 lan Graham/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 53m 04.7s +11m 50.9s +3m39.9s
Class2  All 2 wheel drive cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder 17 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus DNF
Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous 3 Raymond Johnston/Colin Harkness Ford Escort DNF
1 30 PeterJennings/Rodney Wilson Peugeot 205 45m 43.9s 8 John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Talbot Sunbeam DNF
2 38 Dermot McGroary/Keith Gorrell Talbot Sunbeam 47m 19.9s +1m 36.0s 15 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Toyota Corolla DNF
3 22 Wayne Keown/Niall McCallig Ford Escort 48m 55.1s +3m 11.2s +1m35.2s
4 23 Brian Little/Gareth Lewthwaite Ford Escort G3 55m 36.5s RPN AW Il Class 6 Group N 2 wheel drive cars up to 2000cc
Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous
Class 3 All 2 wheel drive cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder 1 20 Alan McMahon/Benny Grainger Honda Civic 50m 31.7s

Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous

1 12 Raymond Doyle/Mark Nugent Ford Escort G3 43m 58.9s Class 7  All 4 wheel drive cars
2 31 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Honda Civic 46m 11.6s +2m 12.7s Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous
3 25 Terry McGonagle/Mark Curran Honda Civic 46m 38.4s +2m 39.5s  +26.8s 1 33 Ben Gormley/John McGauran Subaru Impreza 46m 49.1s
4 28 Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton Peugeot 106 47m 36.5s +3m 37.6s  +58.1s
5 18 Eamon Doherty/Paddy Crudden Ford Escort 47m 46.6s +3m47.7s  +10.1s
10 Stephen Baxter/Liam Mclintyre Ford Fiesta DNF
21 Michael Magowan/Marc Magowan Ford Escort DNF

Class 4  All 2 wheel drive cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder

Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous
1 19 Damien McCaffrey/Ciaran McAnespy  Ford Escort 45m 01.5s
2 9 Richard Keown/Kris Farrell Ford Escort 46m 22.1s +1m 20.6s
3 32 Joe McMenamin/Kevin McQuaid Opel Manta 49m 48.2s +4m 46.7s +3m26.1s
14 Declan Campbell/Dara Campbell Ford Escort DNF
7 Neil Harron/Nigel Hodgins Ford Escort DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Enniskillen Motor Club Clubman Stages Ra"y 01 Oct 11

Ss1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Road

Penalties

Total

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Lough Navar Lough Navar Lough Navar Lough Navar L Navarreversed L Navarreversed L Navarreversed L Navarreversed
Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 2 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 5 5:14.0 5:07.2 5:11.1 5:10.2 5:08.5 5:06.5 5:08.6 5:07.7 41:13.8
2 1 Gary McElhinney/Darragh Kelly Ford Escort 5 5:23.3 5:16.3 5:15.0 5:11.4 5:15.7 5:16.2 5:19.3 5:17.6 42:14.8
3 4 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan Ford Escort 5 5:32.4 5:18.1 5:21.5 5:19.1 5:22.4 5:19.8 5:18.7 5:20.0 42:52.0
4 5 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort 5 5:36.6 5:28.2 5:20.4 5:22.0 5:29.4 5:21.6 5:19.8 5:18.8 43:16.8
5 12 Raymond Doyle/Mark Nugent Ford Escort G3 3 5:39.1 5:33.8 5:24.9 5:22.6 5:31.9 5:33.2 5:28.0 5:25.4 43:58.9
6 6 Brendan Campbell/Joe Kelly Ford Escort 5 5:46.6 5:34.9 5:28.2 5:27.9 5:30.3 5:26.2 5:44.5 5:24.4 44:23.0
7 19 Damien McCaffrey/Ciaran McAnespy Ford Escort 4 5:47.1 5:44.9 5:31.1 5:33.0 5:41.9 5:38.2 5:40.3 5:25.0 45:01.5
8 30 PeterJennings/Rodney Wilson Peugeot 205 2 5:59.2 5:48.3 5:37.7 5:37.0 5:48.9 5:40.1 5:38.3 5:34.4 45:43.9
9 31 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Honda Civic 3 6:11.9 5:54.5 5:37.7 5:38.4 5:53.6 5:45.5 5:37.6 5:32.4 46:11.6
10 9 Richard Keown/Kris Farrell Ford Escort 4 6:02.9 5:54.7 5:28.5 5:47.6 5:55.8 5:45.1 5:46.0 5:41.5 46:22.1
11 25 Terry McGonagle/Mark Curran Honda Civic 3 6:03.6 5:52.3 5:41.5 5:46.7 5:56.4 5:52.1 5:44.6 5:41.2 46:38.4
12 33 Ben Gormley/John McGauran Subaru Impreza 7 5:59.0 5:52.0 5:40.7 5:43.8 5:53.9 6:05.6 5:48.2 5:45.9 46:49.1
13 11 Damian Campbell/James McQuaid Ford Escort 5 6:23.3 5:59.6 5:44.6 5:42.4 5:55.0 5:50.5 5:47.8 5:43.3 47:06.5
14 38 Dermot McGroary/Keith Gorrell Talbot Sunbeam 2 6:03.3 5:53.0 5:47.4 5:44.3 5:53.2 6:27.8 5:46.3 5:44.6 47:19.9
15 35 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 1 6:11.6 5:57.4 5:56.8 5:50.7 5:58.4 5:49.4 5:52.4 5:49.5 47:26.2
16 28 Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton Peugeot 106 3 6:24.4 6:12.3 5:53.7 5:56.4 5:58.4 5:50.1 5:44.9 5:36.3 47:36.5
17 27 Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity ~ Vauxhall Nova 1 6:06.0 5:58.7 5:57.8 5:51.7 5:59.8 6:12.3 5:49.8 5:48.9 47:45.0
18 18 Eamon Doherty/Paddy Crudden Ford Escort 3 6:12.2 6:08.2 6:00.1 5:57.1 5:57.2 5:53.6 5:51.2 5:47.0 47:46.6
19 26 Eamon McCafferty/Dermot McCaffert Ford Puma 1 6:13.9 6:14.3 5:55.1 5:52.4 6:06.6 6:01.6 5:58.3 5:55.7 48:17.9
20 37 Andrew McMahon/Charles Kelly Citroén Saxo 1 6:19.3 6:09.0 5:58.6 5:58.8 6:13.7 6:01.5 6:00.6 5:52.2 48:33.7
21 22 Wayne Keown/Niall McCallig Ford Escort 2 6:29.2 6:22.7 6:05.6 6:00.4 6:02.9 6:00.3 5:55.9 5:58.1 48:55.1
22 24 Scott Winslow/Patrick Gillan Vauxhall Nova 1 8:37.2 5:59.4 5:57.2 5:39.4 5:47.7 5:42.1 5:41.5 5:35.6 49:00.1
23 29 Mervyn Johnston/Richard Hyland Mini 1 6:25.1 6:07.6 6:05.0 6:05.6 6:11.7 6:04.5 6:04.3 5:57.2 49:01.0
24 16 Gary Madden/Keith Hetherington Ford Escort 5 6:10.8 5:42.6 5:42.6 5:40.7 5:52.8 5:53.3 5:54.0 5:48.0 2:40.0 49:24.8
25 32 Joe McMenamin/Kevin McQuaid Opel Manta 4 6:16.9 5:57.0 5:59.0 5:50.7 6:15.6 5:55.9 5:47.3 5:45.8 2:00.0 49:48.2
26 20 Alan McMahon/Benny Grainger Honda Civic 6 6:24.7 5:58.3 5:53.0 5:48.7 6:01.6 6:39.1 5:53.6 5:52.7 2:00.0 50:31.7
27 39 lan Graham/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 5 7:10.2 6:46.6 6:38.9 6:22.1 6:44.7 6:36.3 6:23.4 6:22.5 53:04.7
28 34 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra 1 6:32.5 6:38.1 6:37.4 6:41.8 6:27.2 6:22.8 6:20.5 6:29.3 1:00.0 53:09.6
29 23 Brian Little/Gareth Lewthwaite Ford Escort G3 2 6:52.5 6:38.3 11:00.0 6:13.4 6:24.9 6:13.9 6:06.8 6:06.7 55:36.5

14 Declan Campbell/Dara Campbell Ford Escort 4 5:55.2 5:44.2 5:40.8 5:36.3 5:39.8 5:36.1 5:28.9 DNF

17 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 5 6:26.7 5:58.9 5:57.1 5:54.2 6:12.8 5:58.3 DNF

3 Raymond Johnston/Colin Harkness Ford Escort 5 5:36.3 5:28.1 5:25.3 5:21.0 5:31.9 DNF

John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Talbot Sunbeam 5 5:40.5 5:33.8 5:27.5 5:24.5 5:34.4 DNF

15 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGaurar Toyota Corolla 5 5:34.3 DNF

7 Neil Harron/Nigel Hodgins Ford Escort 4 DNF

10 Stephen Baxter/Liam Mcintyre Ford Fiesta 3 DNF

21 Michael Magowan/Marc Magowan  Ford Escort 3 DNF

36 Darren McGrath/TBA Peugeot 205 2 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Enniskillen Motor Club Clubman Stages Ra"y 01 Oct 11

Ss1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Road

Penalties

Total

. Driver/Co-driver

Lough Navar Lough Navar Lough Navar Lough Navar L Navarreversed L Navarreversed L Navarreversed L Navarreversed
Class1  All 2 wheel drive cars up to and including 1400cc

1 35 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 1 6:11.6 5:57.4 5:56.8 5:50.7 5:58.4 5:49.4 5:52.4 5:49.5 47:26.2
2 27 Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity ~ Vauxhall Nova 1 6:06.0 5:58.7 5:57.8 5:51.7 5:59.8 6:12.3 5:49.8 5:48.9 47:45.0
3 26 Eamon McCafferty/Dermot McCaffert Ford Puma 1 6:13.9 6:14.3 5:55.1 5:52.4 6:06.6 6:01.6 5:58.3 5:55.7 48:17.9
4 37 Andrew McMahon/Charles Kelly Citroén Saxo 1 6:19.3 6:09.0 5:58.6 5:58.8 6:13.7 6:01.5 6:00.6 5:52.2 48:33.7
5 24 Scott Winslow/Patrick Gillan Vauxhall Nova 1 8:37.2 5:59.4 5:57.2 5:39.4 5:47.7 5:42.1 5:41.5 5:35.6 49:00.1
6 29 Mervyn Johnston/Richard Hyland Mini 1 6:25.1 6:07.6 6:05.0 6:05.6 6:11.7 6:04.5 6:04.3 5:57.2 49:01.0
7 34 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra 1 6:32.5 6:38.1 6:37.4 6:41.8 6:27.2 6:22.8 6:20.5 6:29.3 1:00.0 53:09.6

Class2  All 2 wheel drive cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder

1 30 PeterJennings/Rodney Wilson Peugeot 205 2 5:59.2 5:48.3 5:37.7 5:37.0 5:48.9 5:40.1 5:38.3 5:34.4 45:43.9
2 38 Dermot McGroary/Keith Gorrell Talbot Sunbeam 2 6:03.3 5:53.0 5:47.4 5:44.3 5:53.2 6:27.8 5:46.3 5:44.6 47:19.9
3 22 Wayne Keown/Niall McCallig Ford Escort 2 6:29.2 6:22.7 6:05.6 6:00.4 6:02.9 6:00.3 5:55.9 5:58.1 48:55.1
4 23 Brian Little/Gareth Lewthwaite Ford Escort G3 2 6:52.5 6:38.3 11:00.0 6:13.4 6:24.9 6:13.9 6:06.8 6:06.7 55:36.5
36 Darren McGrath/TBA Peugeot 205 2 DNS

Class3  All 2 wheel drive cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder

1 12 Raymond Doyle/Mark Nugent Ford Escort G3 3 5:39.1 5:33.8 5:24.9 5:22.6 5:31.9 5:33.2 5:28.0 5:25.4 43:58.9
2 31 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Honda Civic 3 6:11.9 5:54.5 5:37.7 5:38.4 5:53.6 5:45.5 5:37.6 5:32.4 46:11.6
3 25 Terry McGonagle/Mark Curran Honda Civic 3 6:03.6 5:52.3 5:41.5 5:46.7 5:56.4 5:52.1 5:44.6 5:41.2 46:38.4
4 28 Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton Peugeot 106 3 6:24.4 6:12.3 5:53.7 5:56.4 5:58.4 5:50.1 5:44.9 5:36.3 47:36.5
5 18 Eamon Doherty/Paddy Crudden Ford Escort 3 6:12.2 6:08.2 6:00.1 5:57.1 5:57.2 5:53.6 5:51.2 5:47.0 47:46.6
10 Stephen Baxter/Liam Mcintyre Ford Fiesta 3 DNF
21 Michael Magowan/Marc Magowan  Ford Escort 3 DNF
Class4  All 2 wheel drive cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder
1 19 Damien McCaffrey/Ciaran McAnespy Ford Escort 4 5:47.1 5:44.9 5:31.1 5:33.0 5:41.9 5:38.2 5:40.3 5:25.0 45:01.5
2 9 Richard Keown/Kris Farrell Ford Escort 4 6:02.9 5:54.7 5:28.5 5:47.6 5:55.8 5:45.1 5:46.0 5:41.5 46:22.1
3 32 Joe McMenamin/Kevin McQuaid Opel Manta 4 6:16.9 5:57.0 5:59.0 5:50.7 6:15.6 5:55.9 5:47.3 5:45.8 2:00.0 49:48.2
14 Declan Campbell/Dara Campbell Ford Escort 4 5:55.2 5:44.2 5:40.8 5:36.3 5:39.8 5:36.1 5:28.9 DNF
7 Neil Harron/Nigel Hodgins Ford Escort 4 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Enniskillen Motor Club Clubman Stages Ra"y 01 Oct 11

Ss1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Road

. Driver/Co-driver penalties Total
Lough Navar Lough Navar Lough Navar Lough Navar L Navarreversed L Navarreversed L Navarreversed L Navarreversed
Class 5  All 2 wheel drive cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder
1 2 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 5 5:14.0 5:07.2 5:11.1 5:10.2 5:08.5 5:06.5 5:08.6 5:07.7 41:13.8
2 1 Gary McElhinney/Darragh Kelly Ford Escort 5 5:23.3 5:16.3 5:15.0 5:11.4 5:15.7 5:16.2 5:19.3 5:17.6 42:14.8
3 4 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan Ford Escort 5 5:32.4 5:18.1 5:21.5 5:19.1 5:22.4 5:19.8 5:18.7 5:20.0 42:52.0
4 5 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort 5 5:36.6 5:28.2 5:20.4 5:22.0 5:29.4 5:21.6 5:19.8 5:18.8 43:16.8
5 6 Brendan Campbell/Joe Kelly Ford Escort 5 5:46.6 5:34.9 5:28.2 5:27.9 5:30.3 5:26.2 5:44.5 5:24.4 44:23.0
6 11 Damian Campbell/James McQuaid Ford Escort 5 6:23.3 5:59.6 5:44.6 5:42.4 5:55.0 5:50.5 5:47.8 5:43.3 47:06.5
7 16 Gary Madden/Keith Hetherington Ford Escort 5 6:10.8 5:42.6 5:42.6 5:40.7 5:52.8 5:53.3 5:54.0 5:48.0 2:40.0 49:24.8
8 39 lan Graham/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 5 7:10.2 6:46.6 6:38.9 6:22.1 6:44.7 6:36.3 6:23.4 6:22.5 53:04.7
17 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 5 6:26.7 5:58.9 5:57.1 5:54.2 6:12.8 5:58.3 DNF
3 Raymond Johnston/Colin Harkness Ford Escort 5 5:36.3 5:28.1 5:25.3 5:21.0 5:31.9 DNF
John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Talbot Sunbeam 5 5:40.5 5:33.8 5:27.5 5:24.5 5:34.4 DNF
15 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGaurar Toyota Corolla 5 5:34.3 DNF
Class6 Group N 2 wheel drive cars up to 2000cc
1 20 Alan McMahon/Benny Grainger Honda Civic 6 6:24.7 5:58.3 5:53.0 5:48.7 6:01.6 6:39.1 5:53.6 5:52.7 2:00.0 50:31.7
Class 7 All 4 wheel drive cars
1 33 Ben Gormley/John McGauran Subaru Impreza 7 5:59.0 5:52.0 5:40.7 5:43.8 5:53.9 6:05.6 5:48.2 5:45.9 46:49.1

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Enniskillen Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions for each Stage

SSs1
Lough Navar

Clubman Stages Rally

SS2 SS3 Ss4

Lough Navar Lough Navar Lough Navar

SS5
L Navar reversed

SS6
L Navar reversed

SS7
L Navar reversed

SS8
L Navar reversed

01 Oct 11

1 2 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 Gary McElhinney/Darragh Kelly Ford Escort 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2
3 4 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan Ford Escort 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 4
4 5 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort 6 5 3 5 4 4 4 3
5 12 Raymond Doyle/Mark Nugent Ford Escort G3 7 6 5 6 6 6 5 7
6 6 Brendan Campbell/Joe Kelly Ford Escort 9 8 8 8 5 5 11 5
7 19 Damien McCaffrey/Ciaran McAnespy Ford Escort 10 11 10 9 10 8 9 6
8 30 PeterJennings/Rodney Wilson Peugeot 205 13 12 11 11 12 9 8 9
9 31 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Honda Civic 20 16 11 12 15 12 7 8
10 9 Richard Keown/Kris Farrell Ford Escort 14 17 9 19 18 11 14 13
11 25 Terry McGonagle/Mark Curran Honda Civic 16 14 15 18 19 16 12 12
12 33 Ben Gormley/John McGauran Subaru Impreza 12 13 13 16 16 25 18 17
13 11 Damian Campbell/James McQuaid Ford Escort 25 24 17 15 17 15 17 14
14 38 Dermot McGroary/Keith Gorrell Talbot Sunbeam 15 15 18 17 14 29 15 15
15 35 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 19 19 22 21 21 13 21 21
16 28 Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton Peugeot 106 26 28 20 26 21 14 13 11
17 27 Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity ~ Vauxhall Nova 17 21 25 23 23 26 19 20
18 18 Eamon Doherty/Paddy Crudden Ford Escort 21 26 28 27 20 18 20 18
19 26 Eamon McCafferty/Dermot McCaffert Ford Puma 22 29 21 24 26 23 25 24
20 37 Andrew McMahon/Charles Kelly Citroén Saxo 24 27 26 28 29 22 26 22
21 22 Wayne Keown/Niall McCallig Ford Escort 30 30 30 29 25 21 24 26
22 24 Scott Winslow/Patrick Gillan Vauxhall Nova 34 23 24 13 11 10 10 10
23 29 Mervyn Johnston/Richard Hyland Mini 28 25 29 30 27 24 27 25
24 16 Gary Madden/Keith Hetherington Ford Escort 18 9 16 14 13 17 23 19
25 32 Joe McMenamin/Kevin McQuaid Opel Manta 23 18 27 21 30 19 16 16
26 20 Alan McMahon/Benny Grainger Honda Civic 27 20 19 20 24 31 22 23
27 39 lan Graham/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 33 33 32 32 33 30 30 28
28 34 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra 31 31 31 33 32 28 29 29
29 23 Brian Little/Gareth Lewthwaite Ford Escort G3 32 32 33 31 31 27 28 27

14 Declan Campbell/Dara Campbell Ford Escort 11 10 14 10 9 7 6

17 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 29 22 23 25 28 20

3 Raymond Johnston/Colin Harkness Ford Escort 5 4 6 4 6

John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Talbot Sunbeam 8 6 7 7 8
15 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGaurar Toyota Corolla 4

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Notional Times have a grey background

Final Results



Enniskillen Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions after each Stage

SSs1
Lough Navar

Clubman Stages Rally

SS2 SS3 Ss4

Lough Navar Lough Navar Lough Navar

SS5
L Navar reversed

SS6
L Navar reversed

SS7
L Navar reversed

SS8
L Navar reversed

01 Oct 11

1 2 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 Gary McElhinney/Darragh Kelly Ford Escort 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 4 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan Ford Escort 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
4 5 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 12 Raymond Doyle/Mark Nugent Ford Escort G3 7 6 6 6 6 5 5 5
6 6 Brendan Campbell/Joe Kelly Ford Escort 9 8 8 8 8 6 6 6
7 19 Damien McCaffrey/Ciaran McAnespy Ford Escort 10 9 9 9 9 7 7 7
8 30 PeterJennings/Rodney Wilson Peugeot 205 13 11 11 11 11 9 9 8
9 31 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Honda Civic 19 17 16 14 14 11 10 9
10 9 Richard Keown/Kris Farrell Ford Escort 14 15 12 12 13 10 11 10
11 25 Terry McGonagle/Mark Curran Honda Civic 16 13 14 15 15 12 12 11
12 33 Ben Gormley/John McGauran Subaru Impreza 12 12 13 13 12 13 13 12
13 11 Damian Campbell/James McQuaid Ford Escort 24 21 19 17 17 14 14 13
14 38 Dermot McGroary/Keith Gorrell Talbot Sunbeam 15 14 15 16 16 16 15 14
15 35 Matthew Mason/Peter Martin Nissan Micra 18 18 18 19 19 15 16 15
16 28 Alyn Spiers/Averil Morton Peugeot 106 25 27 26 26 24 20 19 16
17 27 Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity ~ Vauxhall Nova 17 16 17 18 18 17 17 17
18 18 Eamon Doherty/Paddy Crudden Ford Escort 20 20 22 24 21 18 18 18
19 26 Eamon McCafferty/Dermot McCaffert Ford Puma 21 24 24 22 23 21 20 19
20 37 Andrew McMahon/Charles Kelly Citroén Saxo 23 25 25 25 26 23 21 20
21 22 Wayne Keown/Niall McCallig Ford Escort 29 28 28 28 28 26 22 21
22 24 Scott Winslow/Patrick Gillan Vauxhall Nova 33 33 31 30 30 28 24 22
23 29 Mervyn Johnston/Richard Hyland Mini 27 26 27 27 27 25 23 23
24 16 Gary Madden/Keith Hetherington Ford Escort 34 32 30 29 29 27 25 24
25 32 Joe McMenamin/Kevin McQuaid Opel Manta 22 19 20 20 22 19 26 25
26 20 Alan McMahon/Benny Grainger Honda Civic 26 22 21 21 20 24 27 26
27 39 lan Graham/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 32 31 32 32 31 29 29 27
28 34 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra 30 29 29 31 32 30 28 28
29 23 Brian Little/Gareth Lewthwaite Ford Escort G3 31 30 33 33 33 31 30 29

14 Declan Campbell/Dara Campbell Ford Escort 11 10 10 10 10 8 8

17 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 28 23 23 23 25 22

3 Raymond Johnston/Colin Harkness Ford Escort 5 4 5 5 5

John Devlin/Gavin Devlin Talbot Sunbeam 8 7 7 7
15 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGaurar Toyota Corolla 4
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Final Results



Enniskillen Motor Club Clubman Stages Ra||y 01 Oct 11

Road Penalties

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control

16 Gary Madden 02:00 2 minutes late Actual Start No ties
16 Gary Madden 00:40 4 minutes late SSA 1

20 Alan McMahon 02:00 12 minutes late Service C Out

32 Joe McMenamin 02:00 12 minutes late Service C Out

34 Arnold Lutton 01:00 2 minutes early SSA5

Other information

Number of starters 37
Number of finishers 29
Number of stages 8
Stage Mileage 40.40
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